
DRAFT COPY

HUSBAND:

Born:

Marr:

Died:

Buried:

Prob:

Parents:

John L.M. DYE

circa 1833

1856

circa 1890

circa 1890

1891

Natural

Chester Dist,SC^
(?) SC

6ainsvl,TX Cooke^
Burns Cy,TX Cook^
Cooke Co,TX^

Occ: Plantatn Ovrseer

Father: Daniel L. DYE

Mother: Katharine (Katy) GRAHAM ?

WIFE: Sara Frances GRUBBS

Born: 1837

Died: before 1891

Parents: Natural

Father: Levi GRUBBS

Mother: Elizabeth"Betsy" DAVIS ?

CH

Fairfid Co,SC

Cooke Co,TX^

LDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name

Born

Marr

To

Died

Buried

Parents

Occ

William Ausburn DYE

19 Get 1855 Wnnsbro,SC Frfld^
19 Nov 1882 Gainsvl,Tx Cooke^
Mary Catherine "Kate" WRIGHT®
12 Get 1937 Vernon,TX Wlbrgr'
13 Get 1937 Chllcthe,TX Wlbr^°
Natural

Farmer

Name: Daniel Lennie DYE

Born: 28 Nov 1857 Wnnsbro,SC Frfld

Marr: circa 1880 Sctsboro, AL Jacksn
To: Missouri Lavenia Yancy WILSON

Died: 31 Jan 1913 Mangum,GK Greer
Buried: 1 Feb 1913

Parents: Natural

11Mangum,GK Greer

Name:

Born:

Marr:

To:

Died:

Parents:

Joanner DYE

22 Mar 1863

1884

Ellias WRIGHT

29 Jul 1944

Natural

Ncime: Minnie Frances DYE

Born: 28 Mar 1866

Marr: 20 Dec 1891

Wnnsbro,sc Frfld

Tx

Bluegrv,TX Clay

Wnnsbro,SC Frfld

Gainesville,TX^^

18 JAN 1992

Prepared by: Wilmer John DYE
Rel. to husband: IG-GrandSon Rel. to wife: IG-GrandSon

55

21

50

51

40

38

39

94

38

109

248

88

249

115

39

114

278

100



DRAFT COPY

HUSBAND: John L.H. DYE

WIFE: Sara Frances 6RUBBS

CHILDREN (Continned)

To: W.6. LEATH

Died: 12 May 1955
Parents: Natural

13Pilot Pt, TX Dentn

Name:

Born:

Marr:

To:

Died:

Parents:

Occ:

John Maxie Calhoun DYE

20 Jan 1869 Wnnsbro,SC Frfld
7 Jun 1896 Clay Co,TX

Sarah Elizabeth STULTZ

23 Jan 1960

Natural

Rancher Farmer

Name: James Eddie DYE

Born: circa 1872

Died: 16 Mar 1904

Parents: Natural

14Bowie,TX Mntague

Sctsbro,AL Jcksn

TX

Name: Edna A. DYE

Born: circa 1875 (?) Sctsbro,AL Jcksn
Marr: 4 Feb 1896 Bowie,TX Mntag

To: Alonzo Cherryholmes HOLMES
Died: circa 1908 Pilot Pt, TX Dentn''̂

Parents: Natural

Name: Thomas E. DYE

Born: circa 1876 (?) Scttsbro,AL Jksn
Parents: Natural

REFERENCES

^Census.

^See Estate Paprs.

'New Hope Cem.

^Lettrs Adm 1891.

Sjldye Estate.

^Bbl+family.

^Cooke Co, TX #64.

18 JAN 1992

279

280

101

281

310

311

116

312

348



DRAFT COPY

HUSBAND: John L.M. DYE

WIFE: Sara Frances 6RUBBS

REFERENCES (Continned)

®by:J W MURPHY, MG.

'tX Cert#53008.

^^Underwood Mort,

11 Riverside Gem.

12Vol 6, Pg 336.

^^Masonic Cemetery.

"•^1990 Lvng Chldrn.

18 JAN 1992

.C


