HUS	AND: John L.M. DYE	55			
	orn: circa 1833 Chester Dist, SC ¹				
	arr: 1856 (?) SC	21			
	ied: circa 1890 Gainsvl, TX Cooke ²	•			
Bu	ied: circa 1890 Burns Cy, TX, Cook ³				
	rob: 1891 Cooke Co,TX ⁴				
Par	ents: Natural	50 51			
	Occ: Plantatn Ovrseer				
	her: Daniel L. DYE	50 51			
Mo	her: Katharine (Katy) GRAHAM ?	21			
	IFE: Sara Frances GRUBBS	40			
	orn: 1837 Fairfld Co,SC				
	pied: before 1891 Cooke Co,TX ⁵				
Dar	ents: Natural				
	her: Levi GRUBBS	38			
	her: Elizabeth"Betsy" DAVIS ?	39			
	mer. 2112abean 2007 Danie				
CHI	DREN (X = ancestor of preparer)				
1	Name: William Ausburn DYE Born: 19 Oct 1855 Wnnsbro, SC Frfld ⁶	• -			
M	Born: 19 Oct 1855 Wnnsbro, SC Frfld ⁶ Marr: 19 Nov 1882 Gainsvl, Tx Cooke ⁷ To: Mary Catherine "Kate" WRIGHT ⁸ Died: 12 Oct 1937 Vernon, TX Wlbrgr ⁹ Buried: 13 Oct 1937 Chllcthe, TX Wlbr ¹⁰	38			
X	To: Mary Catherine "Kate" WRIGHT ⁸	109			
	Died: 12 Oct 1937 Vernon, TX Wlbrgr	1 6 2			
	Buried: 13 Oct 1937 Verhöh, Tk Wibigi				
	Parents: Natural	•			
	Occ: Farmer				
2	Name: Daniel Lennie DYE	248			
M	Born: 28 Nov 1857 Wnnsbro, SC Frfld				
	Marr: circa 1880 Sctsboro, AL Jacksn	88			
	To: Missouri Lavenia Yancy WILSON	249			
	Died: 31 Jan 1913 Mangum, OK Greer				
	Buried: 1 Feb 1913 Mangum, OK Greer 11				
	Parents: Natural				
		115			
3	Name: Joanner DYE	113			
F	Born: 22 Mar 1863 Wnnsbro, SC Frfld	_ 39			
	Marr: 1884 Tx	114			
	Name: Joanner DYE Born: 22 Mar 1863 Wnnsbro, SC Frfld Marr: 1884 Tx To: Ellias WRIGHT Died: 29 Jul 1944 Bluegry, TX Clay	7			
	Died: 29 Jul 1944 Bluegrv,TX Clay Parents: Natural				
	talents. Maturat				
4	Name: Minnie Frances DYE	278			
F	Born: 28 Mar 1866 Wnnsbro, SC Frfld				
	Marr: 20 Dec 1891 Gainesville, TX ¹²	100_			
Des	pared by: Wilmer John DVE				

Prepared by: Wilmer John DYE Rel. to husband: 1G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 1G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: John L.M. DYE

WIFE: Sara Frances GRUBBS

CHILDREN (Continued)

			Pilot Pt, TX Dentn ¹³		279
5 M	Born: Marr: To: Died: Parents:	John Maxie Calhoun 20 Jan 1869 7 Jun 1896 Sarah Elizabeth STU 23 Jan 1960 Natural Rancher Farmer	Wnnsbro,SC Frfld Clay Co,TX JLTZ	ORAN	280 101 281
6 M	Born:	16 Mar 1904	Sctsbro,AL Jcksn TX		310
7 F	Born: Marr: To:		Bowie, TX Mntag	DRAFT	311 116 312
8 M		Thomas E. DYE circa 1876 (?) Natural	Scttsbro,AL Jksn		348

REFERENCES

¹Census.

²See Estate Paprs.

³New Hope Cem.

⁴Lettrs Adm 1891.

⁵JLDYE Estate.

⁶Bbl+family.

7Cooke Co, TX #64.



HUSBAND: John L.M. DYE

WIFE: Sara Frances GRUBBS

REFERENCES (Continued)

8by:J W MURPHY, MG.

⁹TX Cert#53008.

10Underwood Mort.

¹¹Riverside Cem.

¹²Vol 6, Pg 336.

¹³Masonic Cemetery.

141990 Lvng Chldrn.

